FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

PATENTS ON

MAR 2 8 2001



nmerce Office 009.0254 nber: 22,852

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and grademarks: Please record the attached original documents of opy thereof

Name of conveying party(les

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): EG&G Holdings, Inc. Name: PerkinElmer Holdings, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: 3. Street Address: 45 William Street Assignment Merger City: Wellesley Security \boxtimes Change of Name State: MΑ Zip Code: 02481 Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** November 1, 1999 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 5,986,510 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: One (1) Name: Leslie I. Bookoff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit \boxtimes account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account П Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 | Street, N.W. City: Washington D.C. State: Zip: 8. 20005-3315 Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leslie I. Bookoff, Reg. No. 38,084

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 9

/02/2001 GTON11

00000364 5986510

01 FC:581

EG&G HOLDINGS, INC.

Action by Consent In Lieu of the Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors

Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and the By-Laws of this Corporation, we, the undersigned, being all of the Directors of EG&G HOLDINGS, INC., hereby unanimously consent to the adoption of the following resolutions:

- ✓ <u>RESOLVED</u>: That the Articles of Incorporation of the this Corporation be amended as follows:
- Article 1. That the name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Holdings, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed hereto the corporate seal of EG&G HOLDINGS, INC., as of the 1st day of November, 1999.

Terrance E. Carlson

(SEAL)

William C. Sullivan

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION	
NO.	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Examiner

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name
Approved

P.C.

•			
We,	William C. Sullivan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, *President/ *Vice Presiden
and	John L. Healy		_, *Clask / *Assistant Clerk,
of	EG&G Holdings, Inc.		
	(Exact name of corporation)	رن 3 6
located at	45 William Street, Wellesley,	MA 02481	SECR COM 99 NO
	(Street addre.	ss of corporation in Massach	usetts)
certify that th	ese Articles of Amendment affecting artic	les numbered: Les 1,2,3,4,5 and/or 6 being am.	ARY OI DIPEN 8 AM I ION DIV
	(Number those article	es 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being am	ended)
		i	₩ 5 — H
of the Article:	s of Organization were duly adopted at a m	secting held on <u>Novembe</u>	<u>er 12</u> , 19 <u>99</u> , by vote of:
1,272	shares of common stock (type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding,
	shares of(type, class & series, if any)	of	. shares outstanding, and
	shares of(type, class & series, if any)	_ of	_shares outstanding,
	(type, class & series, if any)	~	~
least two-third	east a majority of each type, class or series as of each type, class or series outstanding a whose rights are adversely affected therefore	and catified to vote thereon	vote thereon: / or 2 **Build at and of each type class or
For anendm For amendm Note: If the s only of separa	applicable words. Polesc the inapplicable sents adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70. The sents adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71. Pace provided under any article or item on this for the 8 1/2 × 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of the sheet so long as each article requiring each ado	m is insufficient, additions shall l at least I inch. Additions to more	be set forth on one side than one article may be

(MASS. - 1636 - 9/25/95)

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS			WITH PAR VALUE STO	OCKS
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

PATENT OF AME

	Article I.		•
	The name of the corporation	is PerkinElmer Holdings, l	inc.
			,
Laws, Chapter	amendment(s) will become effective v 156B, Section 6 unless these articles	specify, in accordance with the vote a	dopting the amendment, a later
effective date :	not more than thirty days after such fili	ing, in which event the amendment w	ill become effective on such later
Later effective	date:		
SIGNED UND	DER THE PENALTHES OF PERJURY	, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>November</u>	, 19 <u>99</u> ,
W	elk Shill	William C. Sullivan	, "President / *Vice President,
\bigcap	12 Und	John L. Healy	, *Clerk/*Assistant Clerk.

*Delete the inapplicable words.

/MARR - 1636)

PATENT PI-101-10N

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the wit	thin Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in having been paid, said articles are decined
to have been filed with	me this day of
19	
Effective date:	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

C T CORPORATION SY	STEM
2 Oliver Street	
Boston, Massachuse	tts 02109

22:SI 6661-01-NON

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Examiner

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name Approved

P.C.

We,	William	C. Sullivan				President/	*Vice Presiden
and	John L.	Healy		·	, '	• Cres / • A:	ssistant Clerk,
of	EG&G Ho]	dings, Inc.					
•			Œ	ract name of a	orporation)	چ څ	ဥ ၄
located at	45 Willi	lam Street, We	llesley, M	A 02481		- 19 G	SECF CON
		(Street address	of corporation	in Massachuse	tts) 🚉 💆	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
ertify that t	hese Articles	of Amendment af	fecting articles	numbered:	in Massachuse	AIG MOL	ARY ON
		(Numbe	those articles	1,2,3,4,5 and/c	or 6 being amend	(ed) 01 55	THE
of the Article	es of Organiz	ation were duly ad	opted at a mee	ting held on	November	12 , 19 99	by vote of:
1,272	shares of	common stock		of1,272	sh	ares outstan	ding.
•		(type, class & serie	es, if any)				
	shares of	(h		of	sh	ares outstan	ding, and
		(type, class & seri	es, if any)				
	shares of	(type, class & seri	<u> </u>	of	sh	rres outstan	dina
		(type, class & seri	es, if any)	•	-		
east two-than	dayof each typ	ty of each type, classed, elections of each type, classed or series of the each end of the eac	ode goibradetus	entitled to	d entitled to vot rote thereon mad	e thereon: / of each typ	or ² **Being at
For amenda	nexts adonted m	ursuant to Chapter 156	D 0				
		under any article or it heets of paper with a l ng as each article requ				t forth on one n one exicle s	side nay be

PATENT

		,
The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articleffective date not more than thirty days after such date.	es specify, in accordance with th	e vote adopting the amendment, a later
<i></i>		_
Later effective date:	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•		•
Λ Λ		
SIGNED UNDER THE PHYALTRES OF PERIU	RY, this 12th day of Nov	vember ,19 99 ,
~ AI/ DIII)	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(),), // // // // // // //		
NICHARL	William C. Sullivan	, *Posident / *Vice President
\wedge		
$\langle 1 \rangle \langle 1 $		
In Land	John L. Healy	, *Clerk/ Assistant Clerk.
A		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
()		
		<u>."</u>
Delete the inapplicable words.		
		DATENT

The name of the corporation is PerkinElmer Holdings, Inc.

Article I.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS			WITH PAR VALUE STO	OCKS
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Соттоп:		Сеттоп:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		